CH \$40.00 5239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOOLTOPIA LLC		06/04/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED SUPPLY NETWORK, LLC	
Street Address:	2727 Interstate Drive	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33805	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Re	egistration Number:	5239849	TOOLTOPIA THE MECHANIC'S SHOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6122841050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-677-9050

Email:docketing@stwiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Seager, Tufte & Wickhem LLPAddress Line 1:100 South 5th Street, Suite 600Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1460.4075101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Knop
SIGNATURE:	/tracy I. knop/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=1460.4075101_Assignment_Tooltopia to ISN_7-7-2021#page1.tif source=1460.4075101_Assignment_Tooltopia to ISN_7-7-2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0858

900627928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of 5/25/21 (this "Effective Time"), by Tooltopia LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, and having an address of 125 Freestate Boulevard Shreveport, Louisiana 71107 ("Assignor"), in favor of Integrated Supply Network, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and having an address of 2727 Interstate Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33805 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the following certain trademarks (the "Assigned Marks") identified as:



— United States Trademark Registration No. 5,239,849, registered on July 11, 2017.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Assigner hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks, together with all of the goodwill associated with any and all of the foregoing, any and all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or collect and recover for past, present or future infringement or dilution of, or damage or injury to, the Assigned Marks or such associated goodwill, and all rights to file for and maintain registrations, renewals and extensions of the Assigned Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and permitted assigns. Assignor hereby irrevocably waives all moral rights or similar rights in the Assigned Marks insofar as it may lawfully do so in favor of Assignee and, for the avoidance of doubt, this waiver shall extend to Assignee's licensees and successors in title.

In consideration for the assignment set forth herein, Assignor has paid Assignee the sum of \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration. The receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by the laws of the State of Minnesota, USA.

[Signature Page Follows]

Dated: 5/25/2/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0859

Tooltopia LLC (assignor)	Integrated Supply Network, LLC (assignee)			
Megan March Name	Martey McIntyre Name			
Dir of Integrated Con.	VP Ecommerc Ops. Title			
$\frac{\log 4/2 }{\text{Date}}$	<u>Q 4 21</u> Date			
On this the day of, 2021, before me personally appeared, 2021, before me personally appeared, and, the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.				
(Seal) Notary Public State of Florida Rachael G. Morris My Commission HH 108668 Expires 05/08/2025	Rachael Morris Notary Public			

RECORDED: 07/07/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0860